



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 2, 2020

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2833

Virtual Press Conferences on Election Day and Election Night Logistics

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan invites members of the media to virtual press conferences on Election Day, November 3.

WHEN: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Morning Conference: 11:00 AM Evening Conference: 5:00 PM

WHERE: Virtual WebEx

Join the audio conference only +1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

WHO: Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Dean Logan

WHAT: Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Dean Logan to address media on how Election Day is progressing, provide voter information, and respond to questions.

Election Night Coverage at the Tally Operation Center

- Tally will take place at our Tally Operation Center (TOC): <u>9150 Imperial Highway, Downey 90242</u>
- Media parking will be available off Columbia Way
- Check-in at the TOC begins at 6 PM
- All COVID-19 guidelines and protocols will be enforced
- TOC capacity it limited to 11 individuals inside the TOC at one time
- TOC time limit of 20 minutes to capture footage and b-roll at one time (re-entry is allowed)
- Live election results will be available on our website at lavote.net

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>lavote.net</u> and follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u>.

###

